R N 6 0ok WN

JOUSE BILL No. 4268

February 21, 1989, Introduced by Reps. Hunter, DeMars, Brown, Berman, Murphy,

Ciaramitaro, Joe Young, Jr., Gire, Scott, Honigman, Jondahl, Wallace, Webb,
Kilpatrick, Bankes, Stabenow, Saunders, Martin, Leland, Barns and Hollister
and referred to the Committee on Social Services and Youth.

A bill to amend section | of Act No. 84 of the Public Acts
of 1949, entitled
"An act to provide for transfers of inmates of certain state ,
institutions and agencies to other state institutions and agen-
cies for the purpose of receiving care and training,"
as amended by Act No. 74 of the Public Acts of 1988, being sec-
tion 720.601 of the Michigan Compiled Laws.

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN ENACT:

Section 1. Section i of Act No. 84 of the Public Acts of
1949, as amended by Act No. 74 of the Public Acts of 1988, being
section 720.601 of the Michigan Compiled Laws, is amended to read
as follows:

Sec. 1. A person who has been committed by the probate
court or a court of general criminal jurisdictién to an

institution or agency of the state which is authorized to receive

juveniles under the direction of the department of mental health,

00593'89 q MGM

89¢¥ ON T118 ISNOH



© W 0O N & N B W NN -

N =

w

14
t5
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

23

24
25
26

2

department of corrections, or the -—department—of—social—services—
CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES AGENCY for the purpose of treatment,
or training, or both, may be transferred from that institution to
any other institution or agency of the state, if it appears to
the satisfaction of the superintendent of the institution to
which the person has been committed that the person will substan-
tially benefit from the care and training in the other institu-
tion or facility and that the interests of the person and of the
state will be best served thereby.

Section 2. This amendatory act shall take effect October !,
1990.

Section 3. This amendatory act shall not take effect unless

all of the following bills of the 85th Legislature are enacted

into law:

(a) Senate Bill No. __ or House Bill No. 4251 (request
no. 00593'89).

(b) Senate Bill No. __ or House Bill No. 4252 (request
no. 00593'89 a).

(c) Senate Bill No. ___ or House Bill No. 4253 (request
no. 00593'89 b).

(d) Senate Bill No. __ or House Bill No. 4254 (request
no. 00593'89 c¢).

(e) Senate Bill No. ___ or House Bill No. 4255 (request
no. 00593'89 d).

(£) Senate Bill No. ___ or House Bill No. 4256 (request

no. 00593'89 e).

00593'89 q



c v o (=) (V)] (-3 w N -

11

i3
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

(g) Senate Bill
no. 00593'89 f).

(h) Senate Bill
no. 0059389 gqg).

(i) Senate Bill
no. 00593'89 h).

(j) Senate Bill
no. 00593'89 1i).

(k) Senate Bill
no. 00593'89 j).

(£) Senate Bill
no. 00593'89 k).

(m) Senate Bill
no. 00593'89 Z).

(n) Senate Bill
no. 00593'89 m).

(o) Senate Bill
no. 00593'89 n).

(p) Senate Bill
no. 00593°'89 o).

(g) Senate Bill
no. 00593'89 p).

(r) Senate Bill
no. 00593'89 r).

(s) Senate Bill
no. 00593'89 s).
00593'89 q

No.

No.

NO.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

NOO

No.

No.

NOO

No.

Final page.

or

or

or

or

or

or

or

or

or

or

or

or

or

House

House

House

House

House

House

House

House

House

House

House

House

House

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

4257

4258

4259

4260

4261

4262

4263

4264

4265

4266

4267

4269

4270

(request

(request

(request

(request

(request

(request

(request

(request

(request

(request

(request

(request

(request

MGM



	HOUSE BILL No. 4268

	BILL No. 4268


