## **HOUSE BILL No. 4268**

February 21, 1989, Introduced by Reps. Hunter, DeMars, Brown, Berman, Murphy, Ciaramitaro, Joe Young, Jr., Gire, Scott, Honigman, Jondahl, Wallace, Webb, Kilpatrick, Bankes, Stabenow, Saunders, Martin, Leland, Barns and Hollister and referred to the Committee on Social Services and Youth.

A bill to amend section 1 of Act No. 84 of the Public Acts of 1949, entitled

"An act to provide for transfers of inmates of certain state institutions and agencies to other state institutions and agencies for the purpose of receiving care and training,"

as amended by Act No. 74 of the Public Acts of 1988, being section 720.601 of the Michigan Compiled Laws.

## THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN ENACT:

- 1 Section 1. Section 1 of Act No. 84 of the Public Acts of
- 2 1949, as amended by Act No. 74 of the Public Acts of 1988, being
- 3 section 720.601 of the Michigan Compiled Laws, is amended to read
- 4 as follows:
- 5 Sec. 1. A person who has been committed by the probate
- 6 court or a court of general criminal jurisdiction to an
- 7 institution or agency of the state which is authorized to receive
- 8 juveniles under the direction of the department of mental health,

00593'89 q MGM

1 department of corrections, or the department of social services 2 CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES AGENCY for the purpose of treatment, 3 or training, or both, may be transferred from that institution to 4 any other institution or agency of the state, if it appears to 5 the satisfaction of the superintendent of the institution to 6 which the person has been committed that the person will substan-7 tially benefit from the care and training in the other institu-8 tion or facility and that the interests of the person and of the 9 state will be best served thereby. Section 2. This amendatory act shall take effect October 1, 11 1990. Section 3. This amendatory act shall not take effect unless 13 all of the following bills of the 85th Legislature are enacted 14 into law: (a) Senate Bill No. \_\_\_\_ or House Bill No. \_\_\_\_ (request 16 no. 00593'89). (b) Senate Bill No. \_\_\_\_ or House Bill No. 4252 (request 17 18 no. 00593'89 a). (c) Senate Bill No. \_\_\_\_ or House Bill No.  $\frac{4253}{}$  (request 19 20 no. 00593'89 b). (d) Senate Bill No. \_\_\_\_ or House Bill No. \_\_\_\_ (request 21 22 no. 00593'89 c). (e) Senate Bill No. \_\_\_\_ or House Bill No. 4255 (request 24 no. 00593'89 d). (f) Senate Bill No. or House Bill No. 4256 (request 25

26 no. 00593'89 e).

1		(g)	Senate	Bill	No.		or	House	Bill	No.	4257	(request
2	no.	00593'89 f).										
3		(h)	Senate	Bill	No.		or	House	Bill	No.	4258	(request
		00593'89 g).										
5		(i)	Senate	Bill	No.		or	House	Bill	No.	4259	(request
6	no.	00593'89 h).										
7		(j)	Senate	Bill	No.		or	House	Bill	No.	4260	(request
8	no.	00593	3'89 i)	•							4001	
9		(k)	Senate	Bill	No.		or	House	Bill	No.	4261	(request
10	no.	00593	3'89 j)	•								
11		(1)	Senate	Bill	No.		or	House	Bill	No.	4262	(request
12	no.	00593	8'89 k)	•								
13		(m)	Senate	Bill	No.		or	House	Bill	No.	4263	(request
14	no.	00593	8'89 2)	•								
15		(n)	Senate	Bill	No.		or	House	Bill	No.	4264	(request
16	no.	00593	3'89 m)	•								
17		(0)	Senate	Bill	No.		or	House	Bill	No.	4265	(request
18	no.	00593	3'89 n).	•								
19		(p)	Senate	Bill	No.		or	House	Bill	No.	4266	(request
20	no.	00593	8'89 0).									
21		(p)	Senate	Bill	No.		or	House	Bill	No.	4267	(request
22	no.	00593	8'89 p)									
23		(r)	Senate	Bill	No.		or	House	Bill	No.	4269	(request
24	no.	00593	3'89 r).									
25		(s)	Senate	Bill	No.		or	House	Bill	No.	4270	(request
26	no.	00593	8'89 s).									